
 

 

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-23/2022 

 

STANDARD FORM 

for 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT  

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  

 

 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

PO Box 2864  

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111    |Fax: +264 61 232 805 

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

|Website: www.nampower.com.na  

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www./


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title 

Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-23/2022 

 

 

1. Scope of Contract:  Alteration and additions to existing NamPower Office Building at 

the Otjiwarongo Depot 

2. Procurement method used: Open National Bidding. 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids:  25 March 2022 

4. Closing date for submission of bids:  29th April 2022 

5. Date and place of opening of bids:  29th April 2022, Omusati Boardroom 

6. Number of bids received by closing date:  15 

7. Responsiveness of bids:  

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

EX VAT 

Responsive 

or not re-

sponsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not respon-

sive 

#Nu#Goaes MS Trading 

CC 

2 725 235.50 No - Projects completed by company 

as submitted with the bid is not 

of similar size/magnitude as the 

current bid. 

Ekodhi Investments CC 2 867 673.00 No - Certificate of Attendance not 

submitted. 

Precision Construction 5 190 947.41 No - Identity Documents of the own-

ers not submitted. 

Adina Trading Enter-

prises CC 

7 500 000.00 No - No Founding Statement submit-

ted; 

- No AA Compliance or EEC let-

ter submitted;  

- Project list not submitted;  

- BOQ not submitted;  

- Bank rating letter not submitted;  

- Letter of credit facilities not 

submitted;  

- Bid validity not confirmed on 

Bid Submission;  

- SHEW Management Plan not 

submitted;  



- Certificate of Attendance not 

submitted. 

Shipindo Works and 

Trading CC 

2 108 939.00 No - Letter of credit facilities not 

submitted. 

MJN Construction 2 497 991.80 No - Letter of credit facilities not 

submitted. 

Okafuta Trading CC 2 111 219.00 No  - Letter of credit facilities not 

submitted. 

Edens Telecommunca-

tions Namibia (Pty)Ltd 

2 985 212.55 No - Detailed project programme not 

submitted;  

- No AA Compliance or EEC let-

ter submitted;  

- Project submitted not sufficient 

(differs from scope and indus-

try);  

- Bank rating letter not submitted;  

- Letter of credit facilities not 

submitted;  

- SHEW Management Plan not 

submitted;  

- Certificate of Attendance not 

submitted. 

MMM Investments CC 6 423 481.15 No - Letter of credit facilities not 

submitted; 

- SHEW Management Plan not 

submitted; 

- Certificate of Attendance not 

submitted. 

Siku Investments CC 3 019 749.80 Yes  

Up-Mark Investments CC 2 582 242.10 Yes  

Urban Engineering CC 3 326 429.00 Yes  

Bayarena Investments CC 2 108 939.00 Yes  

Yuvk Investments CC 4 967285.85 No -Scored Technically less than 

70%, scored 68% 

Lenga Project Manage-

ment CC 

2 108 939.00 No -Scored Technically less than 

70%, scored 48% 

 

 

  



8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 4 

Name A. Price at 

Bid Opening 

N$ 

VAT Exclu-

sive 

B. Bid Price 

after arith-

metic correc-

tions 

excluding 

contingencies 

N$ 

C. price 

after 

Adjust-

ments 

N$ 

D. Price af-

ter Margin 

of Prefer-

ence [If ap-

plicable] 

Rank 

Bayarena Investments 

CC 

2,108,939.00 2,066,519.00   1 

Failed to 

meet con-

tractual 

obliga-

tions 

Up-Mark Investments 

CC 

2,582,242.10 2,636,542.10   2 

Siku Investments CC 3,019,279.00 2,736,449.80   3 

Urban Engineering CC 3,326,429.00    4 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid:  Up-Mark Investments CC 


